
Board of Supervisors
Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

County of Monterey

Legislation Details

File #: A 15-081 Name: D&S Communications Inc - County Telephone
System

Status:Type: BoS Agreement Passed

File created: In control:4/9/2015 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:4/28/2015 4/28/2015

Title: a. Approve and authorize the Director of the Information Technology Department to execute a
Standard Monterey County Agreement for Professional Services with D & S Communications, Inc., for
the provision of yearly maintenance services, technical support and system upgrades of the Mitel
telephone system, in an amount not to exceed $912,701.54 for the period of May 1, 2015 through
December 28, 2018; and
b. Authorize the Director of the Information Technology Department to sign up to two (2) future
amendments to this Agreement where the amendments do not exceed 10% of the original contract
amount and do not significantly change the scope of work.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. D&S Communications_Telephone System Services Agreement 2015-2018, 3.
D&S Communications_Exhibit A_SOW, 4. D&S Communications_Exhibit B Pricing Calculations, 5.
D&S Communications_Exhibit C Parts List (3), 6. Completed Board Order, 7. Fully Executed
Agreements, between the County of Monterey & D&S Communications, Inc.

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Supervisors4/28/2015 1

County of Monterey Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

