
Board of Supervisors
Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

County of Monterey

Legislation Details

File #: A 16-263 Name: Amendment No 1 to Agreement with D&S
Communications

Status:Type: BoS Agreement Passed

File created: In control:8/10/2016 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:8/23/2016 8/23/2016

Title: a.  Approve and authorize the Director, or Assistant Director, of the Information Technology
Department to execute Amendment No. 1 to the standard Agreement with D & S Communications,
Inc. to add CallXpress voice mail system, Telchemy monitoring and InGate session border controller
to Agreement services; to increase the amount payable under the Agreement by $73,373.44, from a
maximum of $912,701.54 to a maximum of $986,074.98; and to extending the end date of the
Agreement term from December 28, 2018 to December 31, 2018; and
b.  Authorize the Contracts Purchasing Officer, or his designee, to issue purchase orders on an as-
needed basis.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. Amendment No. 1 to D&S Communications Agreement, 3. D&S Communications
Exhibit A - 1 Scope of Work, 4. D&S Communications Exhibit B - 1 Calculations Sheet, 5. D&S
Communications Exhibit C - 1 Parts List, 6. Standard Agreement with D&S Communications, Inc., 7.
Executed Sole Source-Sole Brand for D&S Communications, 8. Completed Board Order, 9. Fully
Executed Agreement between the County of Monterey and D&S Communications, Inc.

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Supervisors8/23/2016 1

County of Monterey Printed on 5/16/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

